
RESOLUTION 43-0225 TOWN OF KENDALL REDI NO 62 WASTEWATER 

INFRASTRUCTURE - CONTRACT 01 AND 02 

 

Whereas, the Town of Kendall advertised bids for REDI NO 62 Wastewater Infrastructure, and 

 

Whereas, the Advertisement for the bids appeared in the Town’s official newspaper on 
December 15, 2024, and  

 

Whereas, bids were received on January 23, 2025 at the time and location indicated in the 

Advertisement for Bids and subsequent Bid Addendums, and were publicly read out loud, and 

 

Whereas, the Town’s consulting Engineer, LaBella Associates, DPC has reviewed the bids for 
Contract 01 and determined the apparent low bidder was Blue Heron Construction Co. LLC with 

a base bid of $8,326,480.00, and  

 

Whereas, the Town’s consulting Engineer, LaBella Associates, DPC has reviewed the bids for 
Contract 02  and determined the apparent low bidder was Rochester Pipeline Inc., with a base bid 

of $5,380,730.00, and  

 

Whereas, the bids submitted for Contract 01 and Contract 02 were complete, and  

 

Whereas, the total amount of the bid was within the allowable budget for such work, and so, 

 

Therefore be it resolved, that the Town Board of the Town of Kendall herby decides the 

following: 

1. Award the contract for the base bid for Town of Kendall REDI NO 62 Wastewater 

Infrastructure Contract 01 to Blue Heron Construction Co. LLC, in the amount of 

$8,326,480.00, and award the contract for the base bid for Town of Kendall REDI NO 62 

Wastewater Infrastructure Contract 2 to Rochester Pipeline Inc., in the amount of 

$5,380,730.00, subject to approval of the award from the NYS EFC and the Lake Ontario 

REDI Commission, and receiving the insurance certificates from the Contractor as 

outlined in the Contract Documents.   

2. Retain bid securities from all bidders until the contract has been awarded, and 

 

Be it further resolved, that this Resolution will be filed in the Office of the Town Clerk in files 

that are readily accessible to the public and made available upon request, subject only to the 

limitations established by the Freedom of Information Law. 

 

 

 


